(a) be revealed in the YOUR LETTERS and (b) be included to form a 
"word".  

4.2 To be a valid Ticket, all of the following requirements must be met:  

A. The Ticket must be complete, and not miscut, and have twenty (20) YOUR LETTERS Play Symbols, one hundred 
twenty-one (121) PUZZLE 1 Grid Play Symbols, forty-nine (49) PUZZLE 2 Grid Play Symbols, six (6) BONUS WORD 
Play Symbols and one (1) BONUS WORD Prize Symbol on the front of the Ticket under the scratch-off material. 
Exactly one Legend CHECK YOUR TICKET must appear above the Validation Data Matrix Barcode in the SCRATCH